Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/01/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Air-Tex Corporation | | 10/17/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Norwood Operating Company, LLC |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Doing Business As: | DBA Norwood Promotional Products |
| Street Address: | 10 West Market Street, Suite 1400 |
| City: | Indianapolis |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46204 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1092806 | THAT'S MY BAG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-713-3451 Phone:

Email: efstrademarks@sommerbarnard.com

Amy A. Rollins, Paralegal Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Sommer Barnard PC

Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12422-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy A. Rollins, Paralegal

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0472**

900089961

| Signature: | /aar/ |
|--|------------|
| Date: | 10/23/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-AirTex#page1.tif source=Assignment-AirTex#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0473

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| ASSIGNOR: | Air-Tex Corporation | | |
|--|---|---|----------|
| Signed: | Gradal | | |
| Printed: | JOE DEVAULT | | |
| Title: | Vice-President | | |
| Effective: | December 200 | <u>v</u> | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF \(\) COUNTY OF \(\) Before me the |) SS:) undersigned, a Notary Pub | lic for the State of Judina, personally app | peared |
| 200 Dellan | \\ \ , and he, being first duly. | sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleg | ged in |
| | Kathleen Marie Pugh Notary Public Seat State of Indiana Johnson County My Commission Expires 07/06/2015 | Notary Public Notary Public Willen Marie Pry Printed Name Commission Expires: 14 2015 County of Residence: 16 p. 16 p. | - contra |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0474

EXHIBIT A

| · | |
|---------------|----------|
| THAT'S MY BAG | Reg. No. |
| | 1092806 |

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

654585

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0475